CH \$65.00 5135

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM572946

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cortland Capital Market Services LLC, as Agent		04/17/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medical Payment Exchange, Inc.	
Street Address:	1101 Wootton Parkway, 10th Floor	
City:	Rockville	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20852	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	HealthRisk Resource Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	18200 Von Karman Ave., Suite 300	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92612	
Entity Type:	Corporation: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5135349	MYCLAIMSTATUS
Registration Number:	4958469	CLAIMSAVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6179518736

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173417729

Email: katarzyna.gaysunas@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Katarzyna Gaysunas

Address Line 1: 1 Federal St

Address Line 2: c/o Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-1726

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katarzyna Gaysunas

TRADEMARK REEL: 006920 FRAME: 0475

SIGNATURE:	/Katarzyna Gaysunas/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2020		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=CIBC_HRGi - Cortland TM Security Agreement Release (2020)#page1.tif			
source=CIBC_HRGi - Cortland TM Security Agreement Release (2020)#page2.tif			
source=CIBC_HRGi - Cortland TM Security Agreement Release (2020)#page3.tif			
source=CIBC_HRGi - Cortland TM Security Agreement Release (2020)#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006920 FRAME: 0476

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT RELEASE

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT RELEASE ("<u>Trademark Release</u>"), dated as of April 17, 2020, is made by CORTLAND CAPITAL MARKET SERVICES LLC, in its capacity as administrative agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement defined below) pursuant to the Credit Agreement (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "<u>Agent</u>") in favor of each of MEDICAL PAYMENT EXCHANGE, INC. and HEALTHRISK RESOURCE GROUP, INC. (collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>"). Capitalized terms used in this Trademark Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement (as defined below), the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement) or the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below), as applicable.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of October 18, 2019 (including all annexes, exhibits and schedules thereto, as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor executed a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 18, 2019 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), by and among the Grantors and the Agent, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6774, Frame 0689, pursuant to which each of the Grantors granted a security interest to the Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, in its Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks and Trademark Intellectual Property Licenses to which it is a party listed on Schedule A hereto and made a part hereof.

WHEREAS, the Grantors have satisfied in full their obligations under the Credit Agreement, the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement and request a release of the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted thereunder; and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate the Trademark Security Agreement and terminate and release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks and Trademark Intellectual Property Licenses listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, and to reassign any and all rights, title, and interest in the same to Grantor, in each case, as provided herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

1. The Agent, for itself and for the benefit of the Secured Parties, hereby irrevocably terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and irrevocably discharges, terminates and releases its Lien on and security interest in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including those Trademarks and Trademark Intellectual Property Licenses set forth on Schedule A.

US 167725072

TRADEMARK REEL: 006920 FRAME: 0477

- 2. The Agent hereby assigns, grants and conveys to each Grantor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Agent, any and all of the Agent's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral pledged by such Grantor under the Trademark Security Agreement, including those the Trademarks and Trademark Intellectual Property Licenses set forth on Schedule A.
- 3. The Agent agrees to execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver all further documents and do all such other acts as may be reasonably required or desirable to carry out the purposes of this Trademark Release, including to effect the release of the Agent's security interest contemplated hereby.
- 4. The Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable government authority record this Trademark Release.
- 5. This Trademark Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by and construed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of New York and shall be binding upon the parties' representatives, successors, assigns and transferees.

[signature page follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Trademark Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

CORTLAND CAPITAL MARKET SERVICES LLC, as Agent

Name: Roally Ergan

Its: Head of Lega

Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement Release

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT RELEASE

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Granter	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Medical Payment Exchange, Inc.	USA	MYCLAIMSTA TUS	5135349	August 14, 2015
HealthRisk Resource Group, Inc.	USA	ClaimSAVE	4958469	May 17, 2016

US 167725072

RECORDED: 04/21/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006920 FRAME: 0480